

CS 558/23
RANJIT SINGH
Vs.
MOHINI REALTORS PVT. LTD.

13.02.2024

Present : Mr. Bijendra Kumar Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along-with plaintiff.

Mr. Manav Mor and Mr. Jitin Kumar, Ld. Counsels for both the defendants.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of both the defendants.

The same be taken on record.

As per the record, defendants have been served on 16.11.2023 itself, however, WS on behalf of the defendants not filed till date. Even statutory period for filing the same has already been lapsed. Accordingly, right to file WS of both the defendants stands closed.

Put up for PE on **20.05.2024**.

Let advance copy of affidavit of evidence of plaintiff's witnesses be supplied to the opposite party at least 15 days prior to NDOH.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.02.2024