

CS 558/23

RANJIT SINGH Vs. MOHINI REALTORS PVT. LTD.

**20.05.2024**

**Present:** Sh. Bijendra Kumar Gautam, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with plaintiff.  
Mohd. Zakir, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 & 2.

Matter is fixed for plaintiff's evidence.

An application u/o VIII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC already filed on behalf of defendants. Copy supplied. Reply, if any, be filed with advance copy to the opposite party.

At this stage, memo of parties along-with evidence by way of affidavit of Sh. Ranjit Singh and list of witnesses filed by the plaintiff. Copy be supplied.

Put up for filing of reply and arguments on the abovesaid application/PE on **07.10.2024**.

**(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)**  
**District Judge-01**  
**East/KKD Court/Delhi/20.05.2024**