

CS 558/23
RANJIT SINGH
Vs.
MOHINI REALTORS PVT. LTD.

01.12.2025

Present : Mr. Bijendra Kumar Gautam, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Mohd. Zakir and Mr. Uvaisullah Ansari, Ld. proxy counsel for defendants.

The matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW1, however, PW1 is not present.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that PW1 is on his way.

Adjournment sought by Ld. proxy counsel for defendants to cross-examine PW1 on the ground that main counsel is not well today.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the defendants to cross-examine PW1 on the next date of hearing, failing which their right to cross-examine PW1 shall be closed.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **16.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.12.2025