

CS 558/2023

Ranjit Singh Vs. Mohini Realtors Pvt. Ltd.

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Bijendra Gautam and Ms. Sneh Lata, Ld  
counsel for the plaintiff along-with plaintiff.  
Sh. Zakir Raza, Id counsel for the defendants.  
Defendants absent.

Plaintiff has been further cross examined and  
discharged as PW1.

It is submitted by the Id counsel for the plaintiff that  
he wishes to examine more witnesses.

At request, put for PE on **02.06.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026