

CS 558/23  
SH. RANJIT SINGH & ANR.  
VS.  
M/S. MOHINI REALTORS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

28.03.2026

IA No. IA/1/26

*File is taken up today on application u/O XVI Rule 1 CPC filed by the plaintiff seeking summoning of witnesses.*

Present : Sh. Bijendra Kumar Gautam, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

In view of the submissions made in the application, same is disposed of as allowed.

Let witnesses mentioned in the aforesaid application be summoned to appear in Court on next date of hearing on filing PF. *Steps be taken within three days from today.*

Put up for date already fixed i.e, **02.06.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.03.2026