

CS 558/23
RANJIT SINGH
Vs.
MOHINI REALTORS PVT. LTD.

02.06.2026

Present : Mr. Bijendra Kumar Gautam, Ld. counsel for
plaintiff.

Mr. Mohd. Zakir, Ld. counsel for defendant nos.1
and 2.

The matter is fixed for PE.

However, despite service, witness not appeared on
behalf of the ICICI Bank, 11, Jor Bagh, Delhi-110003.

In view thereof, issue show cause notice to the
concerned Branch Manager of aforesaid bank to explain reasons
for non-appearance of the concerned witness for **22.09.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.06.2026